Customs  Act,   1962  and  also  order  to  re-assess  the  subject  bill  of
entryaccordinglyunderSection17(4)oftheCustomsAct,1962.

Lv.  I   order  to   confiscate   the   goods   inported  vide   Biu   of  Entry  No.
9280568    da.ted     18.12.2023    having    assessable    value    of    Rs.
81,89,092/-  (Rupees  Eighty-One  Lakhs  Eighty-Nine  Thousand  and
Ninety-Two  Only)  un_der  Section  11 i(d)  and  111(in)  Of the  Customs
Act,  1962.  However,  I  give  an  option  to  the  importer  to  redeem  the
confiscatedgoodsonpaymentofRedemptionFineRs.7,00,000/-(Rs.
Seven  Lakh  Only)  in  lieu  of confiscation  under  section  125  of the